Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200

03-01-2006



IMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

D\$

RECORDAT			
PATENTS UNLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Harald Berns	Name: Martor KG		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Heider Hof 60		
Execution Date(s) January 26, 2006	-\		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Solingen		
Government Interest Assignment	Country Comments		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 42653		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Jonathan A. Harris	<u> </u>		
Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive City: Chicago	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information		
City: Chicago State: Zip:60606 Phone Number: 312/201-2189	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606 Phone Number: 312/201-2189 Fax Number: 312/201-2555 Email Address: harrisj@wildmanharrold.com	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-2126 Authorized User Name Wildman Harrold		
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606 Phone Number: 312/201-2189 Fax Number: 312/201-2555 Email Address: harrisj@wildmanharrold.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-2126 Authorized User Name Wildman Harrold		
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606 Phone Number: 312/201-2189 Fax Number: 312/201-2555 Email Address: harrisj@wildmanharrold.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-2126 Authorized User Name Wildman Harrold		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

MAR-1

175 12848

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Application No. 11/312,800

Filing Date: December 20, 2005

Title: KNIFE

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Martor KG, having an office at Heider Hof 60, 42653 Solingen / DE, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of hunan, 2006.

Harald Berns

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Heike Böckstiegel	whose full post office address is Wildb	ahn 31
	42651	Solingen/Germany

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Harald Berns, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 26.01.2006

RECORDED: 02/23/2006

Hecho Socks Refel Signature of Witness

1620964-1

PATENT REEL: 017584 FRAME: 0913